Z¥4 McCULLOCH

SPARE PARTS LIST

LAWN MOWERS: CONSUMER
WALK-BEHINDS

M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101,
2019-03



PRODUCTION COMPLETE M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

41 42 43 4




PRODUCTION COMPLETE

142

574 39 66-01
504 85 78-01
574 41 53-04
504 53 99-01
583 95 13-02
53120 74-08
574 61 05-01
582 75 93-01
587 19 82-01
581 73 35-01
53120 66-53
53120 87-72
58270 17-01
53120 87-78
531 20 59-44
53120 78-56
574 39 64-01
504 85 78-01
574 41 50-04
577 38 42-01
573 97 60-01
53120 66-53
53120 80-08
53120 72-37
58118 86-10
53120 72-43
581 84 30-01
505 29 09-01
502 09 37-01
501 18 90-02
81741 13-12
53120 78-56
577 11 74-01
510 03 75-01
577 92 85-01
544 93 43-01
544 93 47-01
504 54 79-01
504 54 80-01
53121 31-31
538 23 52-87
582 86 82-01
589368603

579 67 94-01
544 25 55-01
53120 66-77
52543 31-01
58102 17-01
589 46 23-02
532 15 04-06
597 01 75-01
584 81 69-03
53121 14-41
53120 59-99
53121 19-66
502 09 42-01
532 19 41-89
502 09 33-01
817 00 05-10
582 75 11-02
582 75 10-02
596 72 80-01
576 04 74-01

ENJOLIVEUR

ECROU

ROUE

ENJOLIVEUR
RESSORT

PIN RETAINING SCREW
BOUTON
PLAQUETTE

AXE

ESSIEU ARRIERE
AXE

RONDELLE

PIGNON
ROULEMENT
SUPPORT

VIS

ENJOLIVEUR

ECROU

ROUE

SUPPORT

FRONT AXLE

AXE

VIS

RONDELLE

MOWER BLADE
RONDELLE
SUPPORT DE LAME
TOUCHE
PROTECTEUR

GUIDE DE COURROIE
VIS

VIS

GEARBOX

VIS

GUIDE DE COURROIE
GUIDE DE COURROIE
RESSORT

POULIE

ECROU

COURROIE
RONDELLE

CADRE

TBD

BOUCHON

TRAPPE

VIS

VIS

DECAL

CHASSIS

BOULON

BOUCHON
RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE
SUPPORT

RESSORT
RONDELLE D’ESPACEMENT
INSERT

VIS

PLAQUE

BOULON

SUPPORT DE POIGNRE
SUPPORT DE POIGNRE
ECROU

VIS CRPANT

M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

d.280
M8, self locking, flanged
d.280
d.280

M5x10

d.190

M8, self locking, flanged
d.190

3/8"

5x10

4x16, self threading

Z31 10X775

4.8x19, self threading
4x16, self threading
McCulloch

3/8"

right
left

M8
M5x16



PRODUCTION COMPLETE M53-174 WRE Classic; 96768280101, 2019-03

143 580705002  TBD
144 590 08 32-02 SUPPORT

170 58396 87-01 RESSORT I .
171 58159 07-01 BARRE

175 59144 06-06 MOTEUR

178 5312079-82 ECROU

179 5312049-23 ECROU PAPILLON

180 5312049-22 RONDELLE

181 5312049-21 VIS M8x25
182 53120 89-50 BOUCHON

183 5312079-82 ECROU M8

184 5312049-23 ECROU PAPILLON

185 5312070-90 RONDELLE

186 5312070-89 VIS M8x50
191 504 70 86-01 CROCHET

192 504 70 84-01 POIGNEE

194 504 70 83-04 POIGNEE

195 504 70 80-01 POIGNEE upper half
196 58076 19-01 RESSORT

197 544 90 80-02 CABLE

198 5312055-81 COLLIER DE SERRAGE

199 5312060-71 POIGNEE lower half
200 580 8336-01 VIS EHHM M5x40
202 582 1921-02 CABLE ASSEMBLE

203 5312126-89 TUBE

204 58155 12-01 ECROU HEXAGONALE DE BLOCAGE

250 58074 75-01 BATTERIE

251 58164 66-02 HARNAIS COMPLET s

252 544 2184-40 VIS ITXSCM

253 587 9343-01  LANCEUR COMPLET

254 580 9152-03 BOUTON

255 7322116-01 LOCK NUT

256 5818265-01 CHARGEUR

257 58793 45-01 JEU DE CABLE



ENGINE RATO RV175

M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD

EO01 EO03
CRANKCASE COVER SUBASSEMBLY,

CRANKCASE & GEAR ASSEMBLY, GOVERNOR
E04 E05

VALVE TRAIN/ CAMSHAFT SUBASSEMBLY

10
B A5
::” %10
tﬂﬁ 11
3%t
@&f 4 6

D41 2

12 1213
&
12
12
EO6 E08
RECOIL STARTER CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY




ENGINE RATO RV175 M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

# 6 Misc Crankcase Parts

E01 593 0541-01 CARTER MOTEUR e
ovenor & Oil Seal Kit
E03 593 0548-01 SYSTEME DE VILEBREQUIN 93055801 # 5 Dipstick
1
Piston & Rod Kit
E04 593 0562-01 PISTON COMPLET oo
E04-6 594 98 53-01 CRANKSHAFT KIT v
E05 593 0575-01 ARBRE A CAMES
E06 594 98 55-01 LANCEUR COMPLET oo T2 et b

594985401
EO08 593 05 82-01 CARBURETTORKIT



ENGINE RATO RV175

M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

E09 E10
AIR CLEANER MUFFLER
N4 2
g
EN E12
FUEL TANK FLYWHEEL, IMPELLER, STARTER PULLEY, IGNITION
COIL
E13
THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY




ENGINE RATO RV175 M53-174 WRE Classic, 96768280101, 2019-03

# 2 Air Cleaner Element

2 594 98 57-01 FILTRE A AIR 593058701 (US)
E10 593 05 89-01 KIT SILENCIEUX f| =
E11 594 98 40-01 RESERVOIR A ESSENCE

E11-2 594 98 42-01 FUEL CAP \ 4

E13 593 06 04-01 JEU DE SOUPAPES



